MUD	6	19.01
-----	---	-------

06-19-2001

581 584	40
U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF

FORM PTO-1595
1-31-92
lo-ill VI
0 19 2
Docket No. 257/298
To the Henerable Co

RE



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No. 257/298 101721520					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party:			
	(1) William J. Bologna (2) Howard L. Levine and	Name: COLUMBIA LABORATORIES, INC.			
	(3) Dominique deZiegler				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:			
2	Yes No				
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger	City: Rockville Centre State: NY Zip: 11570			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Chroat Address 100 No. Villago Avenus			
	_ Stating of Hame	Street Address: 100 No. Village Avenue			
	Other	City: Rockville Centre State: NY Zip: 11570			
		Ony. Nochville Centre State. NT ZIP. 11970			
	Execution Date: June 13, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:			
Α.	Patent Application No(s) 09/877,218, filed June 11, 2001	B. Patent No(s).:			
٠٠.	diane, (ppilodian 116(a) asia, 17,216, mad asia, 17, 200				
	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	concerning document should be mailed:				
	Name: Scott H. Blackman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
	TALL TALL TO THE TALL	☐ Enclosed			
	Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is			
	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066				
	LUS MIIGEIES, ON 3007 1-2000				
		8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature:				
		on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
	original document.				
	Jett Blub 34 088	Date: <u>June 19, 2001</u>			
-	cott H. Blackman, Reg No. 34,088				
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3					
	Total number of pages	more and the second sec			
О	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detac	ch this portion			
	to a stripformation to				
Ja:	0/2001 6TUNIT				
1	washingto	n, D.C. 20231			
Washington, D.C. 20231 F0:584 40.00 CH F0:584 120.00 CH					
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, Rublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, Rublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, Rublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, Rublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,				
- 1	Dublic hitraeli 1600 mig 171 million 1 madebaring the [idia november 1			

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document and reviewing the sample cover sheet including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

Patent 257/298

WORDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, WE, WILLIAM J. BOLOGNA, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, HOWARD L. LEVINE, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, and DOMINIQUE DEZIEGLER, a citizen of FRANCE, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), having invented an invention entitled BIOADHESIVE PROGRESSIVE HYDRATION TABLETS, and embodied in the United States patent application (serial number not yet assigned), filed June 11, 2001 as a continuation-in-part of application Serial No. 09/596,073, filed June 16, 2000, which is a continuation-in-part of application Serial No. 09/379,310, filed August 23, 1999, which claims the benefit of provisional application Serial No. 60/097,843, filed August 25, 1998; and

WHEREAS, COLUMBIA LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its place of business at 100 No. Village Avenue, Rockville Centre, New York 11570 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in any and all countries throughout the world, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or any other country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International DC-6677.1

> **PATENT** REEL: 011681 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 06/19/2001

06-13-2001 10:23

Patent 257/298

Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

. 7H

WITNESS my hand at NowYolk NY	, this 13 day of 1705, 2001.
Signature: <u>WWW Baruw</u> William J. Bologna	
WITNESS my hand at MED YURK, NY	, this Bt day of TUS, 2001.
Signature: Howard L. Levine	
WITNESS my hand at Abuyok, NY	, this 13 day of JUV6, 2001.
Signature:	